
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1743
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2005
RENOVATION OF AKOLA RAILWAY STATION
Dhotre Shri Sanjay Shamrao

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal for renovation of Akola railway station in Maharashtra; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said station is likely to be renovated?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) & (b) Akola is a `A` category Model Station. All the desirable amenities as per norms have been provided at this station. However, one work viz. extension of cover over platform on platform No. 2 & 3 at a cost of Rs. 27.64 lakhs has been sanctioned during the current year i.e. 2005-06.
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